

Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

Village of Farnam Board Proceedings

Planning Meeting December 27, 2022

Notice of said meeting was given in advance to all members of the Board of Trustees and were also posted in three public places within the Village of Farnam. All proceedings hereinafter shown were taken while the meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

This is an open meeting of Farnam Village Board. The Village of Farnam abides by the Open Meetings Act in the Conducting of Business. The Village Board may vote to go into Closed Session on any agenda item as allowed by state law.

Chairman Pro Tempore, Tracy Adkisson, called the meeting to order at 7:29 p.m.

Trustees answering roll call were Tracy Adkisson, Darla Lungrin, Dan Widick and Gary Hartley. Trustee Mike Russman was excused.

Motion moved by Widick, second by Lungrin, to approve the agenda for the Meeting. Roll vote showed – Yes: Lungrin, Adkisson, Widick, Hartley; Absent: Russman; four approved, motion carried.

Village Clerk, Darcy Gurule, discussed properties with a curb stop that is no longer servicing any building or property. Updates were given on the SRF Water Meter Replacement project and the Radar Speed Sign project.

Motion moved by Widick, second by Hartley, to approve and agree to the grant award documents for the acquisition of Bunker Gear in cooperation with the Fire District. Roll vote showed – Yes: Widick, Lungrin, Hartley, Adkisson; Absent: Russman; four approved, motion carried.

Village Clerk, Darcy Gurule, will send correspondence to prospective members for the Tree Board and the Village Health Board. The Planning Commission will be discussed at a later date.

Trustee Dan Widick will continue gathering financial cost/benefit information for a 20-year comprehensive plan.

Street projects were reviewed and Village Clerk, Darcy Gurule, is awaiting bids to create a prioritized list of projects for 2023.

Trustees reviewed and discussed Chapter 7, Articles 1 and 2 of the Ordinance Book.

Motion moved by Widick, second by Hartley, to adjourn the meeting at 8:36 p.m. Roll vote showed – Yes: Adkisson, Widick, Lungrin, Hartley; Absent: Russman; four approved, motion carried.

The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees will be January 10, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.



Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

The next Planning Meeting of the Board of Trustees will be January 24, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

